TE Connectivity Solutions GmbH Ampèrestrasse 3 CH-9323 Steinach Tel +41 71 447 04 47 Fax +41 71 447 04 44



te.com

20.09.2021

TE Authorized Distributor for Jaquet Speed Sensor Portfolio

Dear Customer

As part of our overall strategy to provide our customers with improved service levels and to increase our focus on our core competencies of design and manufacturing, TE Connectivity (TE) is taking steps to better utilize our Authorized Distribution Channel.

The first step on this journey relates to our Jaquet Speed Sensor Portfolio, which remains an important product line for us both.

After careful consideration of the needs of our customers in terms of both delivery performance and technical support of the product portfolio, effective **4**th **October 2021**, TE will provide you with a different method for purchasing our Jaquet Speed Sensor products. From then on, for sales, support and product inventory for your region we recommend the Authorized Distributor shown below.

Any open orders you have with will continue to be shipped and invoiced to you by TE Connectivity. New orders on or after 4th October should be placed with the Authorized Distributor.

To ensure a smooth transition, please visit www.istec.com/onboarding to learn more about the company, to exchange company details for customer/supplier registration and get in touch with the team.

Your business is very important to TE, and we are confident that this change will provide you with improved service and an increased level of support for our Jaquet Speed Sensor product line.

Distributor contact details

Istec International Meer en Duin 8 2163 HA Lisse The Netherlands

Tel +31 252 433 400 Email: <u>Sales@istec.com</u> Web: <u>www.istec.com</u>

Product support team:

Kok van Luik

kok.vanluik@istec.com Jeroen Reumerman

jeroen.reumerman@istec.com

TE Connectivity Solutions GmbH

TE Connect

Marcel Weibel
Member of Management

Thomas Hermann
Authorized Signatory